
RESOLUTION 2007- 103 

· WHEREAS the Local Afford Housing Fund (SHIP) has received SBA interest, in 

excess of what was budgeted for 2006/2007. Additional income is to be used in the 

program. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ 14_t_h __ day of 

~=-<--------' 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
42000000-361120 

APPROPRIATION 
42542554-584196 
42542554-583285 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

Interest-SBA 

Mendeisha Munroe 
Alejandra Richo 

$ 12,312 

$ 645 
$ 11,667 
$ 12,312 

14th day of._-"'M=a./_y ___ _;, 2007. 
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