RESOLUTION 2007- 103

WHEREAS the Local Afford Housing Fund (SHIP) has received SBA interest, in excess of what was budgeted for 2006/2007. Additional income is to be used in the program.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFO	ORE resolved by the Board	of County Commissioners,	Nassau
County, Florida in regu	ular session, duly assemb	oled on the 14th	day of
May , 2007 1	the following budget amend	lment pursuant to Florida	Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be a	dopted:		
REVENUE 42000000-361120	Interest-SBA	\$ 12,312	0
APPROPRIATION 42542554-584196 42542554-583285	Mendeisha Munroe Alejandra Richo	\$ 645 <u>\$ 11,667</u> \$ 12,312	
ADOPTED this	14th day of May	, 2007.	

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO ELERK

REVIEWED BY GENE KNAGA A DATE 5/14/07